
STA JG Parent Meeting Summary and Information 
Thursday, September 15, 2003 
 
2022-2023 Season information, overall program expectations and policies were discussed.  This 
information included team selection, season dates, planned tournaments and team trips, and the 
requirements for participation and player expectations.  Preseason and tryout information was 
presented.  Discussion about priorities including academics and personal character were 
discussed.  STA AD Reed Hornung outlined the MSHSL mandated changes that are necessary 
for the JG program to move forward.  Reed spoke to the value of the overall JG program and the 
opportunity available with JG hockey, noting this season is a transition year.  He is targeting the 
completion of the changes by the end of the current season. 
 
Below are the preseason skate dates.  Players must complete a current USA Hockey registration 
prior to participation.  A copy of the completed registration must be given to Mr. McCarthy 
before stepping on the ice for the first time.  There is no charge for the sessions.  All preseason 
skates take place at Saint Thomas Ice Arena. 
 
Preseason Skates 
 

Mon. Oct. 10  7:20-8:20 PM 
Wed. Oct. 12  8:30-9:30 PM 
Tue. Oct. 18  8:30-9:30 PM 

Wed. Oct. 26  8:10-9:10 PM 
Wed. Nov. 2  8:10-9:10 PM 
Wed. Nov. 9  8:10-9:10 PM 

 
Players were reminded of the requirements for JG participation including: 

1. School, MSHSL, USA Hockey and JGHSL rules and regulations 
2. Completing of USA Hockey registration 
3. Completion of concussion baseline testing 
4. Completion of SafeSport training (where appropriate) 

 
Early season scheduled ice time was available – tryouts and practices.  They are included below. 
 
Tryouts 
Mon. Nov. 21 STIA 6:50-8:20 PM Juniors and Seniors (Jr. & Sr. Goaltenders) 
Tue. Nov. 22 STIA 6:50-8:20 PM Sophomores and all Goaltenders 
Tue. Nov. 29 STIA 8:40-9:40 PM Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors (all Goaltenders) 
Wed. Nov. 30 STIA 7:40-8:40 PM Group to be determined 
Practice 
Thu. Dec. 1 Woog 4:10-5:10 PM JGA and JGB teams combined practice 
Thu. Dec. 1 STIA 8:40-9:40 PM JG16 
Fri. Dec. 2 STIA 3:20-4:20 PM JGA and JGB teams combined practice 
 
ALL TEAM PICTURE(S) TAKEN AT 10:15AM – Team and Individual 
Sun. Dec. 4 STIA 9:00AM-10:00AM JGA – Parent meeting following practice 
Sun. Dec 4 STIA 10:10AM-11:10AM JGB – Parent meeting before practice 
Sun. Dec. 4 STIA 11:20AM-12:20PM – JG16 – Parent Meeting before practice 
Tue. Dec. 6 Woog 3:20-4:20 PM JGA and JGB teams combined practice 
Tue. Dec. 6 STIA 3:30-4:30 PM JG16 


